Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description

ACCURATE BIOMETRICS

AMAZON

0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200290
0000200290
0000200290
0000200300
0000200300
0000200304
0000200304
0000200306
0000200308
0000200308
0000200309
0000200309
0000200309
0000200309
0000200309
0000200314
0000200314
0000200314
0000200314
0000200317
0000200317
0000200317
0000200317
0000200317
0000200317
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318
0000200318

BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

BOOKKEEPING BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES
Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Even Yr
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES-REFUND
ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS
Elem Supply PTO Donation
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
Elem Supply PTO Donation-REFUND
PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
SPEECH SUPPLIES

SPEECH SUPPLIES

Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES
DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES

PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES

LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Even Yr
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

Override

Batch #

25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Amount

53.75

$53.75

14.99
21.95
25.11

(25.11)
17.95
30.56
34.78

(32.40)

2.99
22.35
8.82
7.17
12.24
22.21
11.49
13.68

119.80
20.28
51.98

8.48
29.80
11.98
25.99
67.99
29.92
41.00
11.93

5.99
11.99
92.99
61.91

135.41
12.26
78.88
10.20

7.89
4.99
19.94
11.36
6.38
19.98
8.99
17.98
12.29

Page 1 of 18

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

10-2520-400-00

10-2113-410-02-24620-462000

10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-41
10-1206-410-02
10-1110-410-02-41
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-2150-410-02
10-2150-410-02
10-1110-410-02-13
10-2660-410-03
10-2220-410-03
10-2410-410-03
10-2410-410-03

10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-2113-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000

10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-2220-430-02
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37
10-1120-410-03-37

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number
0000200318

0000200320
0000200321
0000200321
0000200322
0000200323
0000200324
0000200325
0000200325
0000200326
0000200326
0000200328
0000200339
0000200339
0000200339
0000200339
0000200339
0000200339
0000200341
0000200341
0000200341
0000200343
0000200344
0000200345
0000200345
0000200345
0000200345
0000200347
0000200350
0000200354
0000200354
0000200357
0000200368
0000200368
0000200368
0000200369
0000200371
0000200375
0000200380
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289
0000200289

Description
MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH

MS INST SUPPLIES - 7TH
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE
ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS
Elem Supply PTO Donation
ELEM SUPPLIES 2ND GRADE
ELEM SUPPLIES 2ND GRADE

REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
INTELLECTUAL DIS-MES-Medicaid FFS - Even

ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS
MMS Cheer - Activity

MMS Cheer - Activity

MMS Cheer - Activity

MMS Cheer - Activity

MMS Cheer - Activity

MMS Cheer - Activity

LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

ECH Supplies <$500 Medicaid FFS Even Yr

LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITY SUPPLIES
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE
Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES
MIDDLE SCHOOL NOVELS

DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
DATA EQUIP < $500 - MMS

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
HEALTH SUPPLIES

1ST GRADE ACTIVITY

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

Override Batch #

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Amount
13.88

12.91
16.64
23.07
16.99
72.15
299.60
270.00
30.00
12.99
14.89
56.88
36.89
19.99
125.65
54.50
79.99
13.77
28.32
24.45
17.10
19.99
249.00
40.93
13.88
24.99
26.92
49.30
36.22
173.07
112.55
14.96
205.95
226.09
227.97
2,258.40
38.98
27.96
42.27
1.77
21.27
5.94
8.53
10.70
1.77
9.63
19.27
7.79

Page 2 of 18

State Account Number
10-1120-410-03-37

10-1120-410-03-37
10-1225-410-02
10-1225-410-02
10-1110-410-02-35
10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-41
10-1110-410-02-32
10-1110-410-02-32
40-2550-402-00
10-1207-410-02-24992-499200
10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-1110-315-03-93-01
10-2220-430-03
10-2220-430-03
10-2220-430-03
20-2542-410-03-1
10-1225-419-02-24992-499200
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1206-410-02
10-1110-410-02-35
10-2520-400-03
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
10-1120-420-03-1
10-2660-410-02
10-2660-410-02
10-2660-410-02
10-2660-419-03
20-2542-410-02
10-2130-410-03
10-1110-315-02-31-01
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

0000200289 PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

0000200289 PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

0000200289 PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

0000200289 PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

0000200289 PBIS Inst Supplies - MES

0000200326 INTELLECTUAL DIS-MES-Medicaid FFS - Even

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF TECH SV(
0000200218 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF TECH SV(

AMERICAN TAXI
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

AMY GIBES
MIDDLE SCHL CHOIR ACCOMPANIEST

ANNE MARIE MAIER
GIFTED SUPPLIES MES-KAHOOT
4TH GR SUPPLIES-PALMISANO/CLENDENINC

ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED

AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLI
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25

25

25

25
25

25
25
25

30

25

25

25

25

25

Amount
10.70

10.70
11.76
10.70
6.44
9.77

$6,324.19

2,700.00
2,700.00

$5,400.00

2,888.00

$2,888.00

200.00

$200.00

18.00
36.00

$54.00

22.92
439.80
6.99

$469.71

24,113.34

$24,113.34

1,800.17

$1,800.17

6,612.44

$6,612.44

574.08

$574.08

291.63

$291.63

27.00

$27.00

3,780.19

Page 3 of 18

State Account Number

10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2
10-1110-410-02-2

10-1207-410-02-24992-499200

10-2210-319-02
10-2210-319-02

40-2551-331-00

10-1121-323-03-1

10-1650-410-02
10-1110-410-02-34

40-2550-402-00
20-2545-410-03
20-2545-410-02

10-2560-315-00-421000

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

40-2550-323-00

10-1110-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 4 of 18

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 8 467.97  10-1110-222-02-40

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 200.46  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 25217  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 235.02  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 117.51  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 90.19  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 356.92  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 117.51  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 2,673.52 10-1120-222-03
117.51  10-1120-222-03-06
388.24  10-1121-222-03
673.60 10-1122-222-03
128.75 10-1123-222-03
356.91  10-1124-222-03
363.78  10-1204-222-02
348.38  10-1204-222-03
117.51  10-1206-222-02
1,114.61  10-1206-222-03
452.20 10-1207-222-02
705.06  10-1209-222-02
470.04  10-1209-222-03
585.48 10-1225-222-02
176.27  10-1650-222-02
117.48  10-1650-222-03
116.47  10-1800-222-02
116.47  10-1800-222-03
350.46  10-2113-222-02
200.46  10-2113-222-03
186.77  10-2139-222-02
117.51  10-2140-222-02
232.95 10-2140-222-03
467.97  10-2150-222-02
232.95 10-2150-222-03
717.86  10-2210-222-00
322.28 10-2220-222-02
146.02  10-2220-222-03
1,014.45 10-2410-222-02
896.94  10-2410-222-03
464.17  10-2520-222-00
293.78  10-3500-222-02
117.51  20-2540-222-00
935.93  20-2540-222-02
569.71 20-2540-222-03
1,008.39  40-2550-222-00
235.01  40-2551-222-00

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS

MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS

CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE

REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE

SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR

C 0 W o o © 0 0 W W W o 0 0 W W W 0 0 0 0 W W 0 0 0 0 W W W o 0 0 0 W W o 0 0 0w W 0 o o©

$23,151.34
BRIAN MELLINGER
REG TRANS LICENSE & INSPECTIONS 25 60.00 40-2550-331-00-1

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 5 of 18

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
_ $60.00
BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAF
0000200333 Help your Students who struggle with math 7 279.00 10-2210-314-03
T 527900
CARINE LANCASTER
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-SCHOOLOGY CON 7 1,5633.52  10-2210-332-03
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-AISLE 7 510.28 10-2210-332-03
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-SCHOOLOGY CON 25 552.12  10-2210-332-03
$2,595.92
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000200365 HPE Aruba 2530-48-PoE+ 25 879.37  60-2540-540-02
0000200215 HP PRINTER ELECTROSTATIC BELT KIT 25 499.00 10-2660-419-02
$1,378.37
CHICO'S, LLC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 289.50 20-2543-410-02
GROUNDS SERVICES PROF SVCS 25 480.00 20-2543-319-03
$769.50
CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 25 5,807.56 10-1912-670-03
$5,807.56
CONSERV FS, INC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-ICE MELT 25 219.60 20-2543-410-02
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-ICE MELT 25 1,052.55 20-2543-410-02
$1,272.15
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 25 359.58 20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 25 612.25 20-2542-465-02
$971.83
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 30 2,021.43  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 218.49  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 107.91  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 30 225.67 10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 110.68  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 30 55.29  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 30 55.29  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 55.29  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 164.54  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 55.29 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 1,408.43  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 30 55.29  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 30 176.88  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 30 365.43 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 107.91  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 30 243.36  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 30 55.29  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 218.59  10-1204-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF

LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Amount
215.72

215.72
655.47
221.27
331.95
326.40
221.36

81.31

53.57
119.77

86.86
163.10
107.91

76.34

55.29
107.91
218.49
107.91
538.86
138.33

81.60
486.73
431.43
165.97

82.94

55.29
271.77
276.56
606.11
101.00

$12,304.00

20,488.46
2,536.36
1,086.48
1,366.77
1,273.80

636.90
488.84
1,934.50
636.90
14,490.36
636.90
2,104.27
3,650.86
697.81
1,934.43
1,971.68

Page 6 of 18

State Account Number

10-1204-223-03
10-1206-223-02
10-1206-223-03
10-1207-223-02
10-1209-223-02
10-1209-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1650-223-02
10-1650-223-03
10-1800-223-02

10-1800-223-02-13305

10-2113-223-02
10-2113-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS

LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS

MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

SPEECH MEDICAL INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS

CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE

REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE

SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAP

CUTLER WORKWEAR

SNOW GEAR- SUPPLIES MES
SNOW GEAR- SUPPLIES MMS

DECKER EQUIPMENT

0000200297
0000200297
0000200297

BUILDING SERVICES SUPPLIES
PRINCIPAL EQUIP < $500
Shipping

Black Plastic Handle

Slide Bolt Latch

DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC

Override

Batch #
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

25
25

25
25
25
25
25

Amount
1,888.22

636.90
6,041.11
2,450.88
3,821.40
2,547.60
3,173.26

955.35

636.76

631.28

631.28
1,899.46
1,086.48
1,012.31

636.90
1,262.56
2,536.36
1,262.56
3,890.78
1,746.76

791.41
5,498.29
4,861.39
2,515.75
1,5692.25

636.90
5,072.72
3,087.78
5,465.40
1,273.75

$125,479.17

666.94
104.37

$771.31

184.75
148.39
14.95
49.20
109.50

$506.79

5.1
5.1
15.20
5.1
130.09
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State Account Number
10-1204-222-03

10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2139-222-02
10-2140-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2150-222-03
10-2210-222-00
10-2220-222-02
10-2220-222-03
10-2410-222-02
10-2410-222-03
10-2520-222-00
10-3500-222-02
20-2540-222-00
20-2540-222-02
20-2540-222-03
40-2550-222-00
40-2551-222-00

20-2543-410-02-1
20-2543-410-03-1

20-2542-410-02
10-2410-419-02
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1

10-1113-223-02
10-1114-223-00
10-1114-223-02
10-1114-223-03
10-1120-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 25 5.11  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 25 16.34  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 25 33.75 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 25 9.97 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 25 22.48 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 25 5.11  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 25 20.19  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 25 19.92  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 19.92 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 60.54  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 25 20.44 10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 30.66 10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 30.15  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 25 20.45 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 25 7.51 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 25 4.95 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 25 11.06  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 25 8.02 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 25 15.07  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 25 9.97 10-2113-223-03
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 25 186.71  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 20.18  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 25 9.97  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 25 20.84  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 25 10.22  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 25 5.11  10-1113-223-00
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 25 7.05 10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 25 511  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 25 9.97 10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 20.18  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 9.97 10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 25 49.77  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 12.78  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 7.54 10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 44,96  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 39.85 10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 25 15.33  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 25 7.66 10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 25 5.11  20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 2510 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 25 25.54  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 25 55.98 40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 25 9.31  40-2551-223-00

$1,136.47
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 25 21.79  10-1120-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 25 21.79  10-1225-223-02
$43.58

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
DEMCO INC.
0000200364 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES 25 182.90 10-2220-410-02
$182.90
DESPINA N. BOUGIOTOPOULOS
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 25 20.00 10-2210-314-02
$20.00
DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE:!
SP ED Interpreter Services - MMS 25 230.00 10-1200-313-03
$230.00
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 25 8,272.95 10-1912-670-03
T §8,27295
ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC.
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES-MMS 25 667.50 20-2540-400-03
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES-MES 25 667.50 20-2540-400-02
$1,335.00
ELIZABETH ABELL
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 7 80.00 10-1500-314-03
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 7 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$160.00
ENCHANTED LEARNING
0000200379 DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES 25 125.00 10-2660-390-02
$125.00
ERICA MILLER
STEM Science Supplies - MMS 25 2476  10-1120-410-03-13
$24.76
ERIKSSON ENGINEERING
MES DRAINAGE/PAVEMENT CONDITION ANA 25 1,362.50 60-2540-540-02
$1,362.50
ERIN AUNET
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES 25 23.92 10-1110-410-02-13
$23.92
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC
0000200319 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY - E-BOOKS 25 53.97 10-2220-431-03
0000200319 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY - E-BOOKS 25 188.97  10-2220-431-03
0000200358 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 77.00 10-1110-410-02-1
$319.94
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250! 7 1,024.20 20-2542-740-02
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250! 7 1,885.08 20-2542-740-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 832.39  20-2542-323-02
$3,741.67
FREE SPIRIT PUBLISHING, INC.
0000200346 Welcome Coupon 25 (10.00) 10-2210-420-02
0000200346 Shipping 25 26.99 10-2210-420-02
0000200346 Advancing Differentiation Books 25 279.93 10-2210-420-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $296.92
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 141.02  20-2542-410-02
$141.02
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 25 438.00 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 25 404.56 20-2542-321-03
$842.56
Growing Leaders
0000200083 STAFF DEV REGISTRATI 7 650.00 10-2210-314-03
$650.00
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 1,717.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 1,995.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 415.00 20-2542-323-02
MES-Boiler Start Up 25 1,317.50 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 475.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Boiler Start Up 25 1,040.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 624.50 20-2542-323-03
$7,584.50
Gugulethu Mwale
Registration Fees MMS Even Yr-Refund 25 350.00 10-1311-03-22
T §35000
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 303.15  20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 382.50 20-2542-323-02
$685.65
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 25 788.64 80-2369-318-00
$788.64
HolAthlete
EARLY CHILDHOOD ACTIVITY 5 112.00 10-1110-315-02-95-01
$112.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 48.76  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 38.83 20-2542-410-02
$87.59
ICE SNOW REMOVAL & LANDSCAPI
GROUNDS SERVICES REPAIRS & MAINTENA 25 1,600.00 20-2543-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES REPAIRS & MAINTENA 25 1,500.00 20-2543-323-03
$3,000.00
ILLINOIS ASSOC. OF SCHOOL BOAF
STAFF DEV-KEEFE 25 140.00 10-2210-314-02
$140.00
ITSAVVY, LLC.
0000200373 HP 250 G7 CORE i5 8265U/3.7 GHz 25 582.82 20-2542-740-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$582.82
J.W. PEPPER, INC.
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 1.00 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 25.99 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 107.50 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 67.50 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 42.00 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 225.00 10-1111-410-02-1
0000200295 ELEM CHOIR SUPPLIES 25 107.50 10-1111-410-02-1
$576.49
JAMIE ATKINSON
MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 7 80.00 10-1500-314-03
$80.00
JENNIFER STEINERT
STEM Science Supplies - MMS 25 93.84 10-1120-410-03-13
$93.84
JNR SAFETY, INC.
0000200353 Shipping Fee 25 10.00 10-2130-410-03
0000200353 Cardiac Science Powerheart - G3 Pediatric Pad 25 100.00 10-2130-410-03
$110.00
JOANNE RISS
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.-XC 7 213.44  10-1500-332-00
$213.44
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 129.00 20-2542-323-03
$129.00
JUDY CALHOUN
MS INST SUPPLIES - 6TH 25 59.91 10-1120-410-03-36
$59.91
KRISTA GREEN
HEALTH SUPPLIES 25 7.98 10-2130-410-03
$7.98
LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SER\
PRINCIPAL STAFF DEV-JORGENSON 7 225.00 10-2410-314-03
$225.00
LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE (
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 25 20.00 10-2310-319-00
T 52000
LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIAL!
0000200370 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 6.99 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200370 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 599 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200370 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 4.99 10-1110-410-02-1
0000200389 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES 25 435.85 10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000200389 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES 25 149.49  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
$603.31

LIFT WORKS, INC.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 25 472.50 20-2542-323-02
$472.50
LISA DEPINO
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 25 20.00 10-2210-314-02
$20.00
LIZ MOON
ACTIVITY FEES OTHER-ART CLUB REFUND 25 50.00 10-1799-02
$50.00

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS

5565.55  10-1110-221-02
101.11  10-1110-221-02-40
20.35 10-1110-221-03-40
2293 10-1111-221-02
43.70  10-1112-221-02
17.70  10-1113-221-02
37.88  10-1114-221-00
56.58 10-1114-221-02
13.29  10-1114-221-03
361.56  10-1120-221-03
18.11  10-1120-221-03-06
30.32  10-1121-221-03
91.97 10-1122-221-03
17.11  10-1123-221-03
59.73  10-1124-221-03
13.46  10-1200-221-00
39.79  10-1204-221-02
20.44  10-1204-221-03
124.70  10-1206-221-02
127.69 10-1206-221-03
53.67 10-1207-221-02
79.76  10-1209-221-02
47.36  10-1209-221-03
8.97 10-1212-221-02
299 10-1212-221-03
64.72  10-1225-221-02
35.31  10-1650-221-02
22.27 10-1650-221-03
28.00 10-1800-221-02
20.77  10-1800-221-03
43.20 10-2113-221-02
19.44  10-2113-221-03
16.62  10-2130-221-02
14.54  10-2130-221-03
29.83  10-2139-221-02
2214  10-2140-221-02
20.77  10-2140-221-03
60.56  10-2150-221-02
19.44  10-2150-221-03

Foreign Lang Life-Disability

MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY |
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD

MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD

EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES Gifted Life-LTD

MMS Gifted Life-LTD

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII
ELL MMS Life-Disability

SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS

SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

NONON N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN N N N NN N N N NN NN N NN NN NN NN
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 7 159.18 10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 3147 10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 20.44  10-2220-221-03
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 119.05 10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 89.31  10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 7 88.06  10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 1.00 10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 7 266 10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 66.13  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 19.44  20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 84.99 20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 7477  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 7 266.93  40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 7 16.12  40-2551-221-00
$3,423.88
Marriott Theatre
Void 2nd Grade Field Trip - Activity 1 1,636.00 10-1110-315-02-72-01
2nd Grade Field Trip-Activity 5 1,464.00 10-1110-315-02-72-01
T $3,000.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 25 1,980.55 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 25 1,916.20 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 25 1,851.85 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services 7 1,141.25 10-2132-319-02
T $6,880.85
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATIOI
0000200355 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES 25 237.46  10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
0000200356 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 13.44  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200356 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 53.77  10-1110-410-02-1
0000200356 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 25 80.67  10-1110-410-02-1
$385.34
MENARDS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 24,63 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 37.87 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 19.40 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 31.41 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 85.05 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 25.67 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 37.21  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 59.22  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 15.50 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 39.45 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 13.47  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 47.88  20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 90.44 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 9.61 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 25.39  20-2542-410-03
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Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
$562.20
MENARDS
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 37.21  20-2542-410-02
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 59.22  20-2542-410-02
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 15.50 20-2542-410-02
Void BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 7 39.45 20-2542-410-02
$151.38
Midamerica Books
0000200384 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 25 397.95 10-2220-430-02
$397.95
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 25 4.80 40-2550-402-00
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 25 80.00 40-2550-402-00
$84.80
MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.
REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION 1 25.00 40-2550-314-00
$25.00
NASCO
Art Club Supplies 25 32.08 10-1502-410-02-02
53208
NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS, INC.
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MMS 25 97.50 10-2310-310-03
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MMS 25 65.00 10-2310-310-03
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 97.50 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 162.50 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 65.00 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 97.50 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 97.50 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 25 97.50 10-2310-310-02
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MMS 25 130.00 10-2310-310-03
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MMS 25 65.00 10-2310-310-03
$975.00
NCS PEARSON, INC.
PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MMS-IDEA EVEN 7 330.00 10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
0000200383 PSYCHOLOGIST SUPPLIES-MMS-IDEA EVEN 25 80.00 10-2140-410-03-24620-462000
$410.00
Numeracy Consultants LLC
0000200298 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-RAYOS 25 165.00 10-2210-314-02
0000200301 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-STONE 25 165.00 10-2210-314-02
0000200331 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-JOHNSON 25 320.00 10-2210-314-02
0000200305 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES-RAYOS 25 155.00 10-2210-314-02
$805.00
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , IN(
0000200338 Elem Supply EPIC Donation 25 21.21  10-1110-410-02-41
0000200338 Elem Supply EPIC Donation 25 212.13  10-1110-410-02-41
$233.34

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP
PESI INC.
0000200391 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MMS-IDEA EVEN YEAR (
0000200393 IMPROVE OF INSTR-MMS-IDEA EVEN YEAR F
0000200394 Anxiety, ADHD, and Anger in Class-Heelan
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
PUSHCOIN INC.

POS System Fee Webstore MMS
POS System Fee Webstore MES

PV Business Solutions
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

RAYMOND CHEVROLET-KIA

REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR

SP ED TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR
SP ED TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt

REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.

0000200315 ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE
0000200315 ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE
0000200316 ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE
0000200316 ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE

REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION

STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS

RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY

S.E.D.O.L.

MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

SP ED TUITION TUITION
SEDOL ltinerant Sves

Override

Batch #

25

25
25
25

25
25

25
25

25
25

25

25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

25
25

Amount

52.90

$52.90

239.99
239.99
269.99

$749.97

50.00
50.00

$100.00

264.71
450.73

$715.44

149.25
149.25

$298.50

249.24
750.00
670.37
1,793.49

$3,463.10

10.95
62.97

8.95
43.98

$126.85

1,074.00
1,790.00

$2,864.00

1,002.88
1,254.35
1,136.75
1,547.13

$4,941.11

12,481.48
4,429.08

$16,910.56

State Account Number

10-2310-350-00

10-2210-314-03-24620-462000
10-2210-314-03-24620-462000
10-2210-314-03-24620-462000

20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03

10-2520-316-03
10-2520-316-02

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-03

40-2550-323-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-740-00
40-2551-331-00
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10-1110-410-02-35
10-1110-410-02-35
10-1110-410-02-35
10-1110-410-02-35

10-2210-314-02
10-2210-314-03

20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03

10-4120-670-00
10-4120-319-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
SASED-MIDWEST PBIS NETWORK
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION PROF SVCS

SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.
0000200385 HEALTH SUPPLIES

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |

0000200279 INTELLECTUAL DIS SUPPLIES
0000200340 ELL Supplies MES
0000200362 OT SUPPLIES MES - IDEAEVEN YR

SHERIFF OFFICE- ADMINISTRATION
MMS ACTIVITY - 24 HOUR CHALLENGE

SMEKENS EDUCATION SOLUTIONS,

0000200363 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI
0000200363 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI
0000200363 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI
0000200363 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER SUPPLIES FI

SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MES
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000200351 Bookkeeping Supplies
0000200376 PRINCIPAL EQUIP < $500
0000200392 SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCt
0000200392 SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVC¢

STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

SUZANNE DEKORSI
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-AISLE

T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS-NOV 19

TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIO|
MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT

MIDDLE SCHL INSTRUCTION COPIER MAINTI

Override

Batch #

25

25

25
25
25

25

25
25
25
25

25
25
25

25
25
25

25

25
25
25
25

Amount

1,425.00

$1,425.00

103.05

$103.05

97.16
122.56
443.25

$662.97

346.50

$346.50

7.00
19.99
14.99
14.99

$56.97

5,074.20
8,528.73
5,327.91

$18,930.84

39.54
171.18
249.99
249.99

$710.70

162.00

$162.00

706.47

$706.47

2,490.82

$2,490.82

159.70
25.00
1,328.90
1,328.90

$2,842.50
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State Account Number

10-2210-314-00-24932-493200

10-2130-410-03

10-1207-410-02
10-1800-410-02
10-2139-410-02-24620-462000

10-1120-315-03-99-24

10-1800-410-00-23305
10-1800-410-00-23305
10-1800-410-00-23305
10-1800-410-00-23305

10-1912-670-02
10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-03

10-2520-400-02
10-2410-419-03
60-2530-419-03
60-2530-419-02

20-2542-410-02

10-2210-332-02

10-1110-822-00

10-1120-410-03-6
10-1110-300-02
10-1110-300-02
10-1120-300-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 17 of 18

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 25 151.88 20-2542-410-03-1
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-REFUND 25 (149.92) 20-2542-410-03-1
Inst Tchr Aide - Sick Bonus 25 1,743.36  10-1110-110-00
0000200296 SPARTAN HARD SURFACE SANITIZING WIPE 7 142.93  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200296 33X40 CAN LINERS 7 75.95 20-2542-410-02-1
0000200296 RENOWN 8" HARD PAPER TOWELS 7 38.16  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200296 RENOWNFOAM CLEANSER 7 191.31  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200307 Renown 2ply Bright White Premium Kitchen roll 7 310.38  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200307 Renown 1250ml foam cleaner 7 315.32  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200307 REnown Single Rolls 2ply Toilet Paper 4x3.75 7 152.91  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200307 Renown Natural Hardwound Paper Towels 7 113.81  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200342 9.5"X9.1" MULTI-FOLD PAPER TOWELS 25 107.11  20-2542-410-02-1
0000200342 SS C-FOLD PAPER TOWEL DISP 25 42.06 20-2542-410-02-1
$3,235.26
THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTIO!
ELEVATOR REINSPECTION 25 100.00 20-2542-329-03
$100.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES
REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION 25 700.00 40-2550-314-00
0000200006 REG TRANSP SOFTWARE SUPPORT 7 350.00 40-2550-314-00
$1,050.00
VERIZON WIRELESS
CLEARING-JOHNS PHONE REIMB 25 855.99  10-1999-00-99
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 25 56.07  10-3500-342-02
CLEARING-RATHUNDE PHONE REIMB 25 799.99  10-1999-00-99
CLEARING-JORGENSON PHONE REIMB 25 748.99  10-1999-00-99
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 25 690.33  20-2540-342-00
$3,151.37
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST/FEES
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 25 25.00 20-2546-323-03
$25.00
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER 25 1,188.50 20-2540-370-03
$1,188.50
VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 25 339.00 40-2550-319-00
$339.00
VT SERVICES
IPAD REPAIRS MMS 7 810.00 10-1124-323-03
IPAD REPAIRS MES 7 90.00 10-1114-323-02
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 25 2,400.00 10-1110-110-00
$3,300.00
WEX BANK
BUS FUEL 20975 8,448.21  40-2550-400-00
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 20975 211.17  20-2545-464-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/22/2019 12:03:31PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/19 to 11/30/2019

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

WILLIAM PROSISE
REG TRANS LICENSE & INSPECTIONS

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRAM
OPER & MAINT WATER

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME
BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT
BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEME

WOODLAND C.C. SCHOOL DIST. NO
HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED

Override

Batch #

25

25

25
25
25

25

Report Total

Amount

$8,659.38

50.00

$50.00

530.22

$530.22

851.83
563.90
62.93

$1,478.66

1,600.00

$1,600.00
$359,800.57
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State Account Number

40-2550-331-00-1

20-2540-370-02

60-2542-530-02
90-2530-530-02
60-2542-530-03

40-2554-331-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 1 of 1

Printed: 11/22/2019 11:55:35AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/19 to 10/31/19

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BRIGHTSPARK TRAVEL
8TH GRADE FIELD TRIP - ACTIVITY 311 37,406.00 10-1120-315-03-78-01
$37,406.00

Report Total $37,406.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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